

Young-uns Preschool and Child Care Center- 2024 Rate Schedule Effective January 2024-December 2024

	Infants	2's	3's	4-5's	School year - SK bus service included	Summer- SK (completed Kindergarten)
Full-Time Rate	\$5.75 40 hour minimum/week	\$5.25	\$5.05	\$4.85	\$4.85 \$85.00 minimum/week/child	\$4.85 20 hour minimum/week
PTR 20-30 hours/week	NA	\$6.05	\$5.95	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
Drop-in Rate: Must be pre-approved by Director	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50
Lunch	\$3.00/day	\$3.50/day	\$3.50/day	\$3.50/day	\$3.75/day	\$3.75/day

If your child has food allergies, you will be required to consult with the Office/Kitchen staff, AND bring your own meals.

We are no longer able to accommodate food allergies or special diets.

All food brought in must meet nutritional guidelines set forth by the state.

Preschool registration for the 2024-2025 school year will begin January 15th, 2024

Preschool registration Wrap around Fee is \$75.00/child (If registered before April 1st- fee is \$50.00/child) *Non Refundable*

If 4 year old StateWide Voluntary Preschool Program (SWVPP) preschool only - No fee / suggested supply list at Home visit Preschool enrollment - Must be 3 by 9/15/2024 to enroll in 3 year old preschool Preschool enrollment - Must be 4 by 9/15/2024 to enroll in 4-5 year old preschool classes

Preschool Options	Time	Preschool section	Current Rates September 2023- May 2024	2024-2025 rates September 2024-May 2025
Tuesday/Thursday	8:45 -11:45	3 yrs old by 9/15/24 and fully potty trained	\$195.00/Month	\$200.00/Month
Monday/Wednesday/Friday	8:45 -11:45	3 yrs old by 9/15/24 and fully potty trained	\$280.00/Month	\$290.00/Month
Monday/Wednesday/Friday	8:25 -11:45	4 years old by 9/15/24	\$360.00 or Free/month	\$370.00 or Free/month
Monday/Tuesday/Wednesday/Thursday	12:30-3:00	4 years old by 9/15/24	\$360.00 or Free/month	\$370.00 or Free/month
Monday - Friday	8:45 -11:45	4 years old by 9/15/24	\$440.00 (5 yrs or out of state) \$180.00/month (4 years by 9/15/23)	\$450.00 (5 yrs or out of state) \$190.00/month (4 years by 9/15/24)
Monday - Friday (lunch included)	9:30 - 2:30	4 years old by 9/15/24	\$700.00 (5 years or out state) or \$440.00/month	\$710.00 (5 years or out state) or \$450.00/month

Guarantee of Hours (GOH) and Rate Policies:

- Tuition is due on the first day of childcare for the week. Invoices will be sent via email on Friday of the previous week.
- Every family must sign up for Tuition Express. Tuition Express is the payment processing software.
- Upon registration, a one-time non-refundable deposit of \$100.00 per family is required to guarantee your spot. When a two-week notice is given, the deposit will be used for your final payment(s) in childcare. No cash refunds will be given.
- Hours must be turned in by 12:00 pm on Tuesday of the prior week
- Billing is based on scheduled hours
- If child care payment is not paid in full after 2 weeks, your child(ren) will not be allowed to attend Young-uns until full payment is made. If full payment is not made, Young-uns will terminate your contract. While dismissed from childcare, minimum charges apply.
- Infants must pay a minimum of 40 hours
- All children 2-5 must pay a minimum of 20 hours per week. Preschool hours are included in the minimums.
- Part-time Rate (PTR)
 - o Applied when your child attends hours outside your scheduled hours
 - Applied when the guaranteed hours are between 20 and 30 hours per week
- If your child attends preschool at a different site, Young-uns will not accommodate wrap around care.
- School age children:
 - o pay a minimum of \$85.00 per week from 1/1/24 until the last day of school, and again first day of school until 12/31/24
 - o pay a minimum of 20 hours per week from the first day of summer vacation until the last day of summer vacation.
 - o If you are scheduled for a field trip and do not attend, you will be charged the field trip fee.

Fees / Discounts:

- If full payment is not made, a \$5.00 late fee will be automatically assessed for every day your payment is not made.
- There is a \$30.00 charge on any returned checks.
- \$10.00 per child fee will be added to your invoice in May or June for Sunscreen. If you choose to bring your own sunscreen this fee will be waived, however your child MUST have it by May of 2023. Sunscreens must be a lotion. Sprays are not allowed.

Drop-in rate policy:

• The drop-in rate applies for a non-contracted child or when you come on an irregular basis. (Ex.) non school days for children who do not meet the minimum weekly hours. This schedule is based on availability and must be pre-approved by the Director.

Before and After school bussing:

- Free bussing for before and after care
- If you fail to inform us that your child will not be attending and he/she is scheduled for the day
 - we will contact you or the school
 - There will be a \$20.00 fee per child added to your invoice.
 - o If this occurs 3 or more times in a school year, your child will no longer be allowed to attend Young-uns.

Free Preschool:

- Honored if the Statewide Voluntary Preschool Grant is passed for 2024-2025
- The registration fee is non refundable and will be used to allow for wrap around care

Hours of Operation: • Monday-Friday 6:30 A.M.-5:30 P.M.

- Doors do not open until 6:30 A.M.
- Attending after 5:30pm, you will be charged an additional \$20.00 per child PLUS \$1.00 per minute per child.

Days closed in 2024:

January 1stNovember 28thMay 27thNovember 29thJuly 3rd at 4:00December 24thJuly 4thDecember 25thSeptember 2ndDecember 31st